
mrtpX** '•Tar ««rmgmr mm w MI ii

und Mayor Millert "nay*," nonet 00unoilman Wolf absent*

Mrs* y» A* Arnhamn, representing the Owl Taxioab Company, appealed to the City Council to aielet

•aid Company in obtaining permieiion from the Office of Defense Transportation for additional taxi cabs

as a war necessity* The matter was taken under advisement*

The Acting City Manager was instructed to have a resolution prepared, for presentation at the

next regular fleeting, making .effective summer water rates AS of April 1,

Upon motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting was thereupon rooe'sedd at 1U35 A. M., subject

to call of the Mayor*

APPROVED
MAYOR

ATTESTi

cirr

REOU1A8 MSETIHB 07 2KB CITY COUNCILt

Austin. Texas. February 25.

The City Council convened in regular session, at the regular meeting place in the Council Chamber

at the Municipal Building, on Thursday, February 25, 19^3, at 10iU5 A, M., with Mayor Tom Miller pro-

siding* Roll call showed the following members present) Councilman Alford, Bartholomew, Olllls, and

Mayor Millert absent, Councilman Wolf.

There wera present allot Walter £• Seaholm, Acting City Manager! J* &« Motheral, Oity Sngineert

J* M* Patterson, Jr., Acting City Attorney} and A* D. Thorp, Chief of Polloo,

The Minutes of the Regular Meeting of February 16, 19^3, were read, and upon motion of Councilman

Alford were adopted as read by the following votot "Ayes," Councilman Alford, Bartholomew, Oillle, and

Mayor Miller; "noyn," nonet Councilman Wolf absent*

The re quo«t of tha Junior Chamber of Commerce, aa submitted by H. T, Hibler, for use of ths

east side of Congress Avenue from the American National Bank to the bus stop, in connection with their

campaign for the aale of Defense Savings Bonds on Independence Day, March 2, was received; and it

was the sense of the meeting that the request be granted.

i

I

The following resolution was offered by Councilman Bartholomews
I



1

1

^^

•

1

(HJB80LUTIOW)

WHKRHA8, The City of Austin has paid bonds amounting to $903,500*00, together with interest coupons

matured on its bonded debt, In the aggregate amount of $256,91+1.25, an follows!

BONDS INTEREST
YEAR DESCRIPTION NUMBERS - AMOUNT COUPONS TOTAL

1910 School > $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
1912 Sanitary Sowar Sltt-250 10,000.00 500.00 10,500.00
1§18 Street Improvement 21+1-250 10,000.00 500.00 10,500.00
1915 School 211-220 10,000.00 2,000.00 12,000.00
1915 Street, Bridge & Sewer 366-380 15,000.00 3,000,00 18,000*00
1915 Ridgetop School 290.00 250.00
1916 Refunding 976-1014 39fOOO.QO 9,286,2? 1*8,286.25
1918 School 37- 38 8,000.00 650.00 2,650,00
1918 Sewage Disposal Plant 116-120 8,900.00 2,125.00 4,625.00
1921 Hospital 17 1,000.00 8^0.00 1, 8^0,00
1923 Oovalle School 150.00 150.00
192H Incinerator 25- 26 2,000.00 1,225.00 3,225.00
192U School ' 108-116 9,000.00 19,̂ 5.00 28,1+25.00
192U Water nitration 117-126 10,000.00 8,950.00 18,950.00
1926 School 49- 53 5 1 000. 00 M92.50 9 1 892, 50
1928 Hospital Jan. 1 30- 32 3,000.00 3,017*50 6,017.50
1926 School 82. 91 10,000.00 9 • 6US. 50 19,^2.50
1928 Street Improvement 50- 5^ 5,000.00 5 i 552 .50 10,552.50
1928 Airport 22- 23 S, 000.00 2,380,00 4,380.00
1926 Fire Stations 22- 23 2,000.00 2,380.00 4,380.00
1926 Parks A Playgrounds 22- 23 2,000.00 £,377.50 4 ,377. 50
1928 Hospital Nov.l 13. 1& 2,000.00 1,630.00 3,630.00
1926 Sanitary Sewer 14 1,000.00 510.00 1,510.00
1929 Street Improvement 5-1 129-142 14,000.00 18,596.25 32,596*25
1929 Sanitary Sever 5-1 63- 69 7,000*00 8,930.00 15.930.00
1929 Parka A Playgrounds 5-1 **9* 53 5,000.00 7,172.50 12,172,50
1929 Hre Stations 5-1 8 1,000.00 678.75 1,878. 75
1929 Street Improvementl2-l6 189-143 15,000.00 22,1X1.25 37,111.25
1929 Sanitary Sever 12.16 39- 43 5,000,00 6,388.75 11,388.75
1929 Parka & Playgroundsl2-l6 34- 37 4,000.00 5,462.50 9,462*50
1929 Abattoir 12-16 15-19 2,000.00 2,707.50 &t70?»50
193̂  Street Inprovenont 139-155 17,000*00 25,935.00 42,935*00
1931 Parka & Playgrounds HO- 44 5,000*00 7,433.79 12^33*75
1931 Sanitary Sever 81- 22 2,000*00 3,752.50 5.752*50
193& Library 86- 29 4,000*00 6,150.00 10,150.00
193& *i» Stations 10 1,000.00 2,085,00 3,025.00
193? Public Market 17- 19 3,000.00 2,300.00 5,300.00
1936 School 70- 84 15,000.00 3,205.00 23,205*00
1936 Parka & Playgrounds IS- 21 4,000.00 1,290.00 5 • 290*00
1937 ?lre Stations 81- 25 5,000.00 2,200.00 7,200.00
1938 School Refunding 46- 61 16,000*00 1,500.00 17,500*00
1938 School 16. 20 5,000.00 3,250.00 13,250*00
1939 School 31- 45 15,000.00 7.2S2.5Q 22,282.50
1940 Hospital 1-3/U*
1940 Hospital 2-1 M 19- 36 18^000.00 8,470.00 £6.470.00,

j305.5pO.QO 9239.32^.00 9 5U4.B25.00

193U kf Revenue Bonds 003-635
637-650 $ U7.000.00 1 5,620.00 | 52,620.00

1936 3* Revenue Bonds 252-302 51,000.00 4,590.00 55,590.00
19*1 It&evenue Notes 1- 59 * 500^000^00 7.406.25 f07.4o6.Sg

llJWpO.pO 9 17|blb«2f5 9 BS^K^K
iqqJTfebo.db 925b.m.2§ Ir̂ bo î.s!!

WKEHEA8, Such paynents of bonds and Internet coupons have been duly recordad on its bond regie torn

and other books of account, and veriflsd by the examination and audit of oortlfiad public accountants!

nov, the refers,

B£ IT RB00LVKD BY THE CITY COUUCII OF THE CITY 0? At/STINt

THAT the Acting City Manager be, and he in hereby, authorised and directed to destroy, or came

to be destroyed, by cremation in the City Incinerator, before witnesses, all ouch bonds and intsrest

couponi , having been fully recorded and verified as above stated.

Upon motion of Councilman Qillis, the foregoing resolution wan adoptod by the following votel

"ayea," Councilman Alford, Bartholomew, Qillis, and Mayor Miller; "nays," none; Councilman Wolf absent.

The following resolution was offered by Councilman Gillie t

(RESOLUTION)

WHEREAS, City of Austin Hospital Bond Series No. 2, dated September 1, l$W)t in the aggregate

amount of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00), were, on September 12, 19^0, cancelled by

George H. Sheppard, Comptroller of Public Accounts of the State of Texas; and

•

•••

M
•tt&SSH



WHEREAS, Such cancelled bondfl have been verified by examination upon their return to the City

of Ayfltlnj now, thorefors,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THB CITY COUNCIL OF THB CITY OF AUSTIHl

THAT the Acting City Manager be, and ho la hereby, authorised and

to ba destroyed, by cremation in the City Incinerator before witneeseu,

as follows! '

BOND NUMBERS ' MATURITY

1 to' 18, inclusive' July 1, 19̂ 1
19 to' 36,lnolusive July 1, 19^8
37 to| 55, Inclusive July 1, 19̂ 3
56 to 7H( inclusive July 1, 19W
75 to' 9^, Inclusive' July 1, 19^5
95 to 114, inclusive July 1, 191*6

115 to 135iinolualve July 1, 19̂ 7
136 to 156,inclualve July 1 , 19̂ 8
157 to 178, inclusive July 1, 19̂ 9
179 to 200, inclusive July lt 1950

BB IT 7UETH8R RBSOLVED'i ]

1 'THAT the Acting City Manager be Instructed, after the destruction

directed to destroy or oauae

all auoh cancelled bonds,

AMOITOT

I 18(000.00
18,000.00
19,000.00
19,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
£1,000.00
21,000.00
22,000.00
22^,000.00

a5oQ?o'oo«db'

of said bonda, to submit to

the Ci]ty C0unoil hie certificate showing that said bonds have been destroyed in manner herein provided.

Upon motion of Councilman Olllls, the* foregoing reaolution waa adopted by the following votet

I "ayes,* Counoilmen Alford, Bartholomew, 01 111 a, and Mayor Miller; "nays,11 nonet Councilman Wolf absent* 9
1 . . . n

Councilman Gillie introduced the following ordinance i

AN OHDIN/to FIXING AND
THB WAfiO feOUWJARIBS OF THE CITY 07

• AUSTIN JO* VOnXO PURPOSES ONLY AND
REPBALINO' AU OUDXNANCBS IN OONTLICT

; ; ( THERSWITK, AKD DBOLARINO AN HtiRQBNGY

|The Ordinance ma read] the first time and Councilman Bartholomew then moved that the rules be

suspended and the Ordinance be passed to Ita second reading. The motion waa seconded by Councilman

Cillls'i and the sane carried by the following vote i "ayea," Oounoilmen Alford, Bartholomew, Qillia,

and Mayor MlUerj "naye," nonet Oouncilman Wolf absent.

The Ordinance waa then read the second time and Councilman 01 111 a moved that the rules be further

suspended and the Ordinance be passed to its third reading* The motion waa seconded by Councilman

Bartholomew, and the same oarriad by the following votet "ayes," Oounoilmen Alford, Bartholomew, Oillia,

and Mayor Mlllert "nay a," nonet Councilman Volf absent.

The Ordinance waa then road the third time and Councilman Bartholomew moved that the Ordinance

be finally paased* The motion was seconded by Councilman Gillls, and the name carried by the following

vote! "ayea," Co un oilmen Alford, Bartholomew, Gillie, and Mayor Miller; "naya," nonet Councilman Wolf

aba ant.

The Mayor then declared that the Ordinance had been finally paesed.

It WBB the aenae of the mooting that the proclamation of the Mayor, proclaiming the week of

February 28-March 6 aa "Children's Week," in compliance with the request of the committee for the

Texas Children's Week Program, be approved.

The following resolution waa introduced:

(HE SOLUTION)

WHEREAS, City of Auetin taxes were assessed in the namo of Shafter ThorapBon for tho years 193 ,̂

1937, 1938, 1939, 19**0. and igUl, on Lota 5. and 6, In Block 7, 0. L. Ul, U2, 53. Division " 0".

Riley Subdivlaion, in the City of Austin, Travla C0unty, Texas, said taxes being for the sum of

0| and for non-payment of same at maturity, penalty in the Bum of $3*03 han been assessed, and

I

I

I



171

I

I

interoet in tho sum of $10,08, making the total amount of taxes, penalty, and interest, $b5»0l|

and

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Austin deems It Just and equitable to remit anil penalty

In the sum of $3*03, and ono-half of the Interest In tho sum of $5.0U; thnrofore,

BE IT HBSOLVJCD BY THE CITY COUNCIL 07 THE CITY 07 AUSTINt

THAT the afore Bald penalty In the sum of $3.03, and one-half of thn internet in the sum of $|5»oU,

are hereby remitted; and the Tax Assessor and Collector of the Olty of Austin IB authoriced and dlruoted

to charge eaid penalty In the IUID of $3.03,and one-half of the Interest In the sum of »5.04, off hit

rolle, and to IB sue to the party entitled to reaelve flame a receipt In full upon tho payment of atild

taxes and one-half of the Interest, ae aforesaid.

Upon notion, the foregoing resolution wan adopted by the following votet "ayes,11 Council men Alford,

Bartholomew, Olllla, and Mayor Mlllerj "nayo," nonet Counollraan Wolf absent*

Upon motion, neconded and carried, the meeting wan recessed at Ut25 A. M(( subject to call of

the Mayor.

WAYOR

ATTEST!

CITY CLEI

I

RB&ULAR MEETING 07 THE CITY OOUUOXLl

The City Council convened in regular Beunion, at the regular meeting place In tho Council Chamber

at the Municipal Building, on Thursday, March U, 191*3. at 10i?5 A. M., with Mayor Tom Miller providing*

Roll call showed the following memberB present; Councilmen Alford, Bartholomew, 011110, and Mayor Mlllur;

abaent, Councilman Wolf*

There wore present alaot Walter X. 9eaholm, Acting City Manager; J. R. Motheral, City Kngineer;

J. M. Patterson, JT,, Acting City Attorney; and H. D. Thorp, Chief of Police.

The Minutes of the Regular Meeting of February 25, 19^3, were rond, and upon motion of Councilman

Alford were adopted as read "by the following vote: "ayes," Councilman Alford, Bartholomew, 011118t

and Mayor Miller; "nays," none; Councilman Wolf aoaent*

The application of Charles Gilbert Moody, 1615 Congress Avenue, for a taxlcob driver's permit,

which had been recommended for denial, was submitted* After a consideration of the facts in the case,

It was moved by Councilman Alford that the said Charles Gilbert Moody be granted a probationary

taxicab driver's permit for ninety (90) days, and that applicant be inutructed to report to the


